

Legal Information

Plural Markets – Empresa de Investimento, S.A. ("Plural Markets") is an investment firm, regularly incorporated in accordance with Portuguese law, duly registered with the Portuguese Securities Market Commission (CMVM) under number 296.

Plural Markets is authorised to provide the following investment services:

- a) Receipt and transmission of orders on behalf of clients;
- b) Execution of orders on behalf of clients;
- c) Registration and deposit of securities;
- d) Proprietary trading;
- e) Portfolio management;
- f) Investment advisory.

Plural Markets participates in the Investor Compensation Scheme (SII), approved by Decree-Law No. 222/99, of 22 June and regulated by Ordinance No. 195/2000, of 31 January and by CMVM Regulation No. 2/2000, of 21 January. The purpose of the SII is to protect investors by ensuring cover for money or financial instruments owed to them or belonging to them because of a financial incapacity of a SII participant member (bank, brokerage firm, asset management companies).

Investment in securities and/or financial instruments implies for the Client a careful monitoring and supervision of its position, considering that it carries a risk that may cause, due to price variations, into a loss greater than the investment made.

Identification

Plural Markets - Empresa de Investimento, S.A.

Registered Office: Avenida da Liberdade, 190 – 5° B – 1250-147 Lisboa, Portugal

Share Capital: € 4.390.000,00

Company Register and Tax Identification Number: 505 726 394